Name:		Cl	ass:	Date:		ID: A
TC-4		D-	Prep	Homew	ork (Mr. Olson
Multip Identify		Choice choice that best completes th	e statement or answei	rs the question.		
	1.	NFPA-70 2017 (NEC) AI A continuous load is when the a. 2 b.	e maximum current i		for at least how many	hours?
	2.	NFPA-70 2017 (NEC) 76 What is the minimum size cocircuit within buildings?	enductor for use in a l		•	d fire alarm
		a. #26 b.	#24 c.	#18 d	. #16	
	3.	NFPA-72 (2013) 17.12.1 A fire sprinkler water flow s				
		a. trouble b.	alarm c.	supervisory d	. pre-alarm	
	4.	NFPA-70 2017 (NEC) 30 Cables run through bored ho edge?	les in wood members	-		m the nearest
		a. 1" b.	1 1/2 " c.	1 1/4" d	. 2"	
	5.	NFPA-70 2017 (NEC) 34 Flexible metal conduit shall a. 3 feet b.			. 10 feet	
	,					
	6.	NFPA-72 (2013) 17.14.8. A manual fire alarm box (A.		en actuated, will produ	ice a(n) signa	1.
			supervisory c.		l. guard's tour	
	7.	NFPA-70 2017 (NEC) 69 A fire pump is Required on a a. ahead of the main service	a industrial building.			
		b. with the main service di feed	connect as the d.		breaker in the main	
	8.		60.179 (D)			
		Power-limited fire protection what type?	n signaling circuit cab	oles installed in a duct u	ised for environmenta	al air must be of
		• •	NPLFP c.	THHN d	I. TW	
	9.	NFPA-72 (2013) 10.15.1 Upon detection of a trouble	condition, fire alarm	system controls must in	nitiate a trouble signal	within
		a. 100 seconds.	150 c.	200	1. 300	

Name:									ID: A
	10.	NFPA-70 2017 (NE A three-story apartm floor. What cable ty a. CATVP	ent bu pe is r	ilding is bein		d. CATV o		in vertical ru	ns going floor to
	11.	GOOGLE A rectifier converts? a. AC to DC b. Voltage to Amp	erage		c. d.		to Voltage		
	12.	NFPA-70 2017 (NE Inside a building, colleast a. 1 inch	nmun	, , ,	ctors shall	be separate	•	conductors of	power circuits by at
	13.	NFPA-72 (2013) In accordance with N a. aerosol spray b. smoke	14.4.3	3.2 (17) (g) (1)	oved way t magnet	o test a smok		i
	14.	NFPA-70 2017 (NE Ampacity is the curre exceeding its a. temperature ration b. voltage rating	ent in		nductor car c.	ampacity	·	er the condition	ons of use without
	15.	NFPA-101 (google) A high-rise is general access to the highest a. 50	level			100		west level of f	ire department
	16.	NFPA-70 2017 (NE How shall outlet box material? a. flush b. recessed in			c. d.	on and su	d surface of w pported by /4 inch from	valls construct	red of combustible
	17.	Residential code stat	es the						nterconnected is
	18.	a. 5NFPA-70 2017 (NE For a Non-Power lim conductors?a. 12 Amps	C) '	10 7 60.43 Fire Alarm Cir 10 Amps	cuits, what	12 is the max			on for 16 AWG